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£1. BEEOBEER

All patients Low CD34" group  High CD34" group P value
(CD34'<0.37/uL) (CD34">0.37/uL)

(n=216) (n=93) (n=123)

Male (%) 122 (56.4) 50 (53.7) 72 (58.5) 0.48
Age (years) 6511 68+9 62+11 <0.0001
Duration of HD (years) 8.1+7.1 8.7£7.7 7.8+6.7 0.39
Diabetes (%) 105 (48.6) 44 (47.3) 61 (49.5) 0.73
Hypertension (%) 157 (72.7) 67 (72.0) 90 (74.3) 0.7
Smoking (%) 64 (29.6) 32 (34.7) 32 (26.0) 0.16
Body Mass Index 20.743.2 19.9+2.7 21.4+£3.4 0.0008
History of CVD (%) 94 (43.5) 46 (49.5) 48 (39.0) 0.12
CD34" Cells (/ul) 0.49+0.32 0.69 + 0.30 0.23 + 0.08 0.0001
Hemoglobin (g/dl) 10.6+1.1 10.3£1.1 10.5+1.3 0.11
WBC (10°/ul) 5.9+1.9 5.4%1.6 6.4+1.9 <0.0001
Albumin (mg/dl) 3.6+0.3 3.5£0.3 3.6+0.3 0.11
HDL cholesterol (mg/dl) 41+13 42+12 40+14 0.3
LDL cholesterol (mg/dl) 77£27 7527 76+26 0.93
CaxPi 49.7+11.8 472+11.6 51.7+11.7 0.0062
Intact PTH (ng/ml) 122+114 116130 126+101 0.52
C reactive protein (mg/dl)  0.42+0.86 0.45+0.78 0.36+0.83 0.41
KT/Vurea 1.46+0.23 1.49+0.24 1.4440.22 0.1
Erythropoietin (U/Kg) 93+66 99+69 86164 0.5
Statins (%) 27 (12.5) 10 (10.8) 17 (13.8) 0.49
ARB (%) 87 (40.3) 36 (38.7) 51 (41.5) 0.68
ACEI (%) 38 (17.6) 15 (16.1) 23 (18.7) 0.62
Ca antagonist (%) 133 (61.6) 60 (64.5) 73 (59.4) 0.44-
B blocker (%) 45 (20.8) 24 (25.8) 21 (17.1) 0.12

KT/Vurea; urea clearance x time normalized by total body water
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2. MEAXFELECORAE
| All patients Low CD34" group  High CD34" group
(CD34'<0.37/uL)  (CD34">0.37/uL)

(n=216) (n=93) (n=123)
Total number of CV events (%) 43 (19.9) 27 (29.0)" 16 (13.0)
Non-fatal

Coronary artery disease 27 16 11

PCI 25 15 10

CABG 2 1 1.
Stroke 5 3 2
PAD 5 3 2

Fatal
Congestive heart failure 3 3 0
Stroke ‘ 1 0 1
Myocardial infarction 1 1 0
Valve disease 1 1 0
Total number of death (%) 13 (6.0) 10 (10.8)° 3(24)

Congestive heart failure 5 3 2
Stroke 3 2 1
Myocardial infarction 1 1 0
Valve disease 1 1 0
Infection 2 2 0
Ischemic colitis 1 1 0

! P =0.0032 vs high CD34" group, %, P=0.012 vs high CD34" group
PAD,; Peripheral artery disease, PCI; percutaneous coronary intervention, CABG; coronary artery bypa
graft.



#£3 Cox fHTIC K AMEA X MxtTAEBRAFDORE

Univariate

HR (95%CI)

P value

Multivarate

HR (95%CI)

P value

CD34" cells < 0.37/ul
Male

Age (years)

Duration of HD (years)
Diabetes

Hypertension

Smoking

Body Mass Index
History of CVD
Hemoglobin (g/dl)
WBC (10%/ul)

Albumin (mg/dl)

HDL cholesterol (mg/dl)
LDL cholesterol (mg/dl)
CaxPi

Intact PTH (ng/ml)

C reactive protein (mg/dl)
KT/Vyrea

Erythropoietin (U/Kg)
Statins

ARB

ACEI

Ca antagonist

B blocker

2.90 (1.45-5.81)

0.87 (0.39-1.45)

1.03 (1.01-1.06)
1.01 (0.95-1.04)
1.76 (0.90-3.43)
1.05 (0.54-2.17)
1.38 (0.74-2.59)
0.90 (0.80-1.01)
7.85 (2.43-12.50)
0.93 (0.72-1.21)
1.02 (0.87-1.19)
0.24 (0.08-0.67)
0.99 (0.97-1.02)
1.02 (1.01-1.03)
1.01 (0.92-1.11)
1.00 (0.99-1.01)
1.18 (0.89-1.56)
0.81 (0.22-2.98)
1.00 (0.99-1.01)
1.20 (0.46-3.23)
0.96 (0.38-8.40)
1.47 (0.63-3.45)
0.91 (0.57-2.11)
1.08 (0.42-2.02)

0.0026
0.4
0.021
0.93
0.099
0.89
0.31
0.075
0.0045
0.57
0.81
0.0066
0.59
0.0048
0.74
0.37
0.26
0.75
0.34
0.7
0.93
0.37
0.78
0.84

2.23 (1.09-4.58)

1.01 (0.97-1.04)

6.19 (1.63-9.90)

0.33 (0.11-0.99)

1.02 (1.01-1.03)

0.028

0.77

Multivariate model includes variable with p<0.05 by univariate analysis.



4 CoxfRATIZL B2 TIZRTAHERETFDORE

Univariate Multivarate

HR (95%CI) P value HR (95%CI) P value
CD34" cells < 0.37/ul 6.17 (1.34-18.57) 0.019 5.02 (1.08-23.25) 0.04
Male 0.92 (0.28-3.02) 0.88
Age (years) 1.11(1.04-1.18) 0.0009 1.09 (1.02-1.15) 0.0082
Duration of HD (years) 1.03 (0.94-1.10) 0.63 '
Diabetes 1.86 (0.54-6.32) 0.32
Hypertension 1.03 (0.27-3.86) 0.96
Smoking 1.32(0.43-4.04) 0.62
Body Mass Index 0.73 (0.57-0.92) 0.0087 0.79 (0.62-1.01) 0.054
History of CVD 2.35(0.72-7.69) 0.15
Hemoglobin (g/dl) 0.86 (0.52-1.42) 0.56
WBC (10°/pl) 1.07 (0.83-1.37) 0.62
Albumin (mg/d) 0.19(0.08-0.58)  0.0006 0.16 (0.01-0.44) 0.0018
HDL cholesterol -0.99 (0.97-1.04) 0.69
LDL cholesterol 1.01(0.99-1.03) 0.33
CaxPi 1.02 (0.98-1.07) 0.75
Intact PTH (ng/ml) 1.00(0.99-1.02) 0.48
C reactive protein 1.04 (0.51-2.08) 0.91
KT/Vurea 0.56 (0.07-4.78) 0.6
Erythropoietin 1.01(0.99-1.02) 0.34
Statins 1.80 (0.38-8.40) 0.45
ARB 0.32(0.07-1.51) 0.66
ACEI 0.60 (0.08-4.80) 0.63
Ca antagonist 0.73 (0.46-4.08) 0.56
B blocker 0.57(0.17-1.87) 0.36

Multivariate model includes variable with p<0.05 by univariate Vanalysis.
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